

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15724-15725/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in ASTA No.78/2009,  
AST No.539/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIAMOND HARBOUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAYAGRIB NAIYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambhastha, Adv.  
Ms. Antima Ashok Bazaz, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR  
Mr. Sridhar Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, let the matter be  
adjourned for two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar