

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS.7-8 IN

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).15724-15725/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in ASTA
No.78/2009,AST No.539/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIAMOND HARBOUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAYAGRIB NAIYA & ANR
(for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,AOR.
Mr. Akshay Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R1/applicant

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,AOR.

St.of W.B.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,AOR.(Stdg.Counsel)
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on I.A.7-8.

Since the parties are duly represented,
service of notice is dispensed with.

The opposite parties in these
applications, who are the petitioners in the
Special Leave Petitions, will be at liberty to
file their response to the applications, within
two weeks.

Let these IAs. be listed after two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar