

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.7-8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15724-15725/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in ASTA No.78/2009 and AST No.539/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIAMOND HARBOUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAYAGRIB NAIYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv. - Mentioned by

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board. Having regard to the order passed on 21st March, 2012, let the I.A. Nos.7-8 of 2012 be listed separately for consideration on Wednesday, i.e., 30th January, 2013.

Learned counsel, Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, appearing for the applicant is requested to inform learned advocates of the other parties, by today.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar