

|
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.15724-15725/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in ASTA No.78/2009,AST
No.539/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIAMOND HARBOUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAYAGRIB NAIYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and with office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Soumi Kunda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned till tomorrow (31st January, 2013) and let it retain its position in the list, to enable Mr. Ganguli, learned counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal, to inform this Court as to who is at present the Chairman of the petitioner-municipality.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar