

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.7-8 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15724-15725/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in ASTA No.78/2009,AST No.539/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIAMOND HARBOUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
HAYAGRIB NAIYA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr.Manish Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kalyan Kr.Bandopadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Dimand Harbour Municipality is allowed seven days' time to pay the entire balance amount. If the needful is not done, the seniormost officer of the Municipality shall appear in person for showing cause as to why he should not be punished under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971.

List these cases on 02.09.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master