

j  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15724-15725/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in ASTA No.78/2009,AST No.539/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIAMOND HARBOUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAYAGRIB NAIYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kalyan Banopadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Diamond Harbour Municipality states that the amount due to respondent No.1 has been credited in his account.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the interlocutory applications are disposed of as infructuous.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|