

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15724-15725/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in ASTA No.78/2009,AST No.539/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIAMOND HARBOUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAYAGRIB NAIYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das , Adv.
Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jha, Adv.
Mr. R. Barua, Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Post the matters on 25th February, 2014 for final disposal.

[NEETA]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER