

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
15724-15725/2011

No(s).

DIAMOND HARBOUR MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAYAGRIB NAIYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Barik,Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.  
  
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri,Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv. (ACAOR)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned couns

el for  
respondent No.1.

Call after a week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2016.02.19  
17:40:53 IST  
Reason: